Report D&C

Number of OHDEN Checkins by District and Couny by Month

Note: data are normalized to 4 net sessions per month
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Number of OHDEN Checkins by District and Couny by Month

Note: data are normalized to 4 net sessions per month
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Crawford

Richland

1.6

4.8

Ashland

Wayne

Morrow

1.6

1.3

Holms

Marion

Knox

Union

Dalaware

3.2

5.2

32

Licking

24

5.6

3.9

0.8

Madison

Franklin

2.4

2.4

3.9

0.8

Fairfield

Fayette

Pickaway

Ross

Hocking

Perry

Vinton

Athens

2.4

3.2

2.4

0.8

Pike

Jackson

Gallia

1.6

Meigs

4.8

6.4

6.5

Scioto

Lawrence

Tuscarawas

Harrison

Jefferson

6.4

4.8

5.6

5.2

Coshocton

11

4.8

11

16

7.8

6.4

Guernsey

Muskingum

Belmont

Morgan

Noble

0.8

0.8

Monroe

0.8

0.8

0.8

Washington

2.4

10

Lorain

2.4

Medina

0.8

Cuyahoga

0.8

5.6

3.9

2.4

Lake

Geoaga

Ashtabula
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1.6

3.2

3.9

0.8
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Report D&C

Number of OHDEN Checkins by District and Couny by Month

Note: data are normalized to 4 net sessions per month

Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec

District |County

n/a  |Outside Misc. 4 2 3 3 2 0.8 7.2 2 0.8
Total by Month 77 64/ 69.2| 81 75| 57.6| 57 771384 | 110, 78.7| 80.8
Total Active Co.
(>= once / mo.) 20 16 22| 22 18 14, 17 27 28 30 19 22

Note: Outside Stations are those outside Ohio but activily inolved with OHDEN.

Outside Misc. are those outside Ohio that may occasionally check in.
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July 2021 is much the same as June with nothing new to report. NVIS propagation has made signals a little
weak and there has been much QRN from lightning discharge.

Mothly reporting in the rolling month format has now spanned a full year so, as a reminder, the graph
above begins August, 2020 and ends with July 2021.
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